Skin-Effect Heat-Tracing System (STS)
THERMAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS WWW.THERMAL.PENTAIR.COM
©Cairn India
47Floorheating
Pentair Thermal Management offers innovative integrated
technologies under our market leading brand, Raychem
STS, to offer unique customized solutions for longline
heat management systems and other specialized heating

DESIGN AND INSTALLATION
STS-HT Wires are an integral part of a complete, engineered Raychem STS Trace
Heating System. These systems are custom designed and engineered based on
the specific needs of the application. Pentair requires that all STS Trace Heating
System designs be completed and approved by Pentair engineers. Pentair Field
Service personnel are also recommended for installation and commissioning of
STS Trace Heating Systems
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS
Dimensions
(Max OD)
Weight
Per 3m (10FT)
Bend Radius
(@-40C)
Conductor Size
STS-HT/33.25 Wire 13.2 mm (0.52 in.) 1.5 kg (3.3 lb.) 84 mm (3.3 in.) 33 mm2 (#2AWG)
STS-HT/21.25 Wire 11.2 mm (0.44 in.) 1.0 kg (2.2 lb.) 77 mm (3.0 in.) 21 mm2 (#4AWG)
STS-HT/13.25 Wire 9.9 mm (0.39 in.) 0.7 kg (1.6 lb.) 60 mm (2.4 in.) 13 mm2 (#6AWG)
Maximum Pull Force		   90 Kgs (200 Lbs)
Outer Jacket Color		   Clear
Ordering Details
Description Part number

DESIGN AND INSTALLATION
STS-MT Wires are an integral part of a complete, engineered Raychem STS Trace
Heating System. These systems are custom designed and engineered based on
the specific needs of the application. Pentair requires that all STS Trace Heating
System designs be completed and approved by Pentair engineers. Pentair Field
Service personnel are also recommended for installation and commissioning of
STS Trace Heating Systems.
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS
Dimensions
(Max OD)
Weight
Per 3m (10FT)
Bend Radius
(@-40C)
Conductor Size
STS-MT/33.50 Wire 14.0 mm (0.55 in.) 1.3 kg (2.9 lb.) 84 mm (3.3 in.) 33 mm2 (#2AWG)
STS-MT/21.50 Wire 12.7 mm (0.50 in.) 0.9 kg (1.9 lb.) 77 mm (3.0 in.) 21 mm2 (#4AWG)
STS-MT/13.50 Wire 11.4 mm (0.45 in.) 0.6 kg (1.3 lb.) 60 mm (2.4 in.) 13 mm2 (#6AWG)
Maximum Pull Force		  90 Kgs (200 Lbs)
Outer Jacket Color		  Black
Ordering Details
Description Part number